Hi all,

The WRAP Regional Haze Planning Work Group is reaching out to request a membership update from individuals in your organization. We realize the Work Group recently updated a contact list, but the update didn’t follow the WRAP Technical Steering Committee requirements, so we are trying again.

Membership is broken into two categories, Member and Advisor. I have pasted the definition of each below. In short, Members are more involved and help direct work/complete tasks where Advisors are kept informed of significant workgroup actions and participate in meetings as available. For organizations with multiple workgroup participants, the desire is for 1-2 Members and the rest Advisors. This will help all individuals identify the right personnel for each respective workgroup/organization should they need a contact.  

Work Group/Team/Subcommittee Member
· A member is from a WRAP recognized (voting) member State, Tribe, local air agency, federal land manager, and EPA (i.e. a letter having been submitted designating primary and secondary contacts for the State, Tribe or agency).
· Member participation in the group is formally approved by the TSC annually or as needed. 
· Members have agreed to participate in the group.
Work Group/Team/Subcommittee Advisor
· An advisor is a participant from a WRAP non-recognized (non-voting) member Tribe or local agency (i.e. has not submitted a letter designating primary and secondary contacts for the Tribe or local agency), a contractor, or from industry or an environmental stakeholder group.
· An advisor can also be a participant from a WRAP recognized (voting) member State, Tribe or local air agency, federal land manager, or EPA who would like to follow or track activities of the Work Group/Team/Subcommittee but not as a regular active Member of the Work Group.
· Advisor participation in the group is formally approved by the TSC annually or as needed.
· Advisors have agreed to participate in the group.
Please let the workgroup co-chairs know the following information for you/your organization.  If organizations could coordinate and then provide a single response from group, that would be helpful.
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Regional Haze Planning Co-Chairs: David Stroh, Amber Potts (destroh@nd.gov; amber.potts@wyo.gov) 

Should you have any questions, feel free to contact me. 
Regards,
David 




Other Co-Chairs:
Regional Technical Operations: Mike Barna, Kevin Briggs, Gail Tonnesen (mike_barna@nps.gov; kevin.briggs@state.co.us; Tonnesen.Gail@epa.gov) 
Oil and Gas: Amanda Brimmer, Mark Jones (Brimmer.Amanda@epa.gov; Mark.Jones@state.nm.us)
Fire & Smoke: Bob Kotchenruther, Rhonda Payne, Paul Corrigan (Kotchenruther.Robert@epa.gov; repayne@mt.gov; paul.corrigan@usda.gov)
Tribal Data: Lori Howell, Emma Ruppell (lhowell@sbtribes.com; emma.ruppell@bishoppaiute.org) 

